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International Bureau --- Earth Stations

445 12" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Attention: International Bureau
Satellite & Radio Communication Division
Satellite Engineering Branch

E90058¢
E2723
WF89
WF93
E2746
E2489
E2779
E2784
E910144
E2809

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Waltham, MA
Brookville, PA
New Haven, CT
Oil City, PA
Bethel Park, PA
Clarion, PA
Ridgway, PA
Barnesville, OH
Dubois, PA
Waynesburg, PA

The above referenced Earth Stations are no longer in operation. Comcast of
Massachusetts I, Inc., Comcast of Colorado/Pennsylvania/West Virginia, LL.C, Comcast
of New Haven, Inc., Comcast of Illinois/Ohio/Oregon, LLC, and Comcast of
Califormia/Pennsylvania/Utah/Washington Inc., via this letter surrender all rights to these

stations.



If you have any questions concerning the ‘above, please contact me directly.

Sheila Smith
Compliance Manager
(215) 286-7454

Enclosures

cc: Amanda Johnson, Comsearch
Bill Dulong
Don Lindauer
Chanelle Perry



