



December 16, 2010

RECEIVED - FCC

DEC 172010

Federal Communications Commission Bureau / Office

Federal Communications Commission International Bureau --- Earth Stations 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Attention:

International Bureau

Satellite & Radio Communication Division

Satellite Engineering Branch

E900580	Waltham, MA
E2723	Brookville, PA
WF89	New Haven, CT
WF93	Oil City, PA
E2746	Bethel Park, PA
E2489	Clarion, PA
E2779	Ridgway, PA
E2784	Barnesville, OH
E910144	Dubois , PA
E2809	Waynesburg, PA

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The above referenced Earth Stations are no longer in operation. Comcast of Massachusetts I, Inc., Comcast of Colorado/Pennsylvania/West Virginia, LLC, Comcast of New Haven, Inc., Comcast of Illinois/Ohio/Oregon, LLC, and Comcast of California/Pennsylvania/Utah/Washington Inc., via this letter surrender all rights to these stations.

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me directly.

Sincerely

Sheila Smith

Compliance Manager

(215) 286-7454

Enclosures

cc: Amanda Johnson, Comsearch

Bill Dulong Don Lindauer

Chanelle Perry